

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01220 Version: 1 Name: Accepting a grant if awarded to the City of Madison

from the Federal Emergency Management Agency

for the Fire Department.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/9/2005 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

**On agenda**: 6/7/2005 **Final action**: 6/7/2005

Enactment date: 6/13/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00514

Title: Accepting a grant if awarded to the City of Madison from the Federal Emergency Management

Agency for the Fire Department.

**Sponsors:** David J. Cieslewicz, Paul E. Skidmore

Indexes:

Code sections:

## Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
5/23/2005	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
5/17/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/9/2005	1	Fire Department	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/9/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/9/2005	1	Fire Department	Referred for Introduction	

## **Fiscal Note**

This project will be included in the Fire Department's 2006 Capital Budget request. The total project cost is \$295,750, with grant funding of \$236,600 and G.O. funding of \$59,150 to meet the 20% match requirement.

### **Title**

Accepting a grant if awarded to the City of Madison from the Federal Emergency Management Agency for the Fire Department.

### **Body**

A grant application has been submitted to the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) for the Fire Department. The Federal share of this grant if awarded is \$236,600 and the City share would be \$59,150. The City share is 20 per cent of the total project cost of \$295,750. Past grants have required 30 per cent matching City funds.

The application was submitted for the following items:

- 1. A request was made for an air compressor to fill air bottles. This item will provide better coverage for our eleven fire stations. Some Fire companies have to leave their territory for this task and are out of service for emergency calls.
- 2. An emergency vehicle simulator was requested for emergency and non-emergency driver training. This simulator would allow training in a class room.
- 3. Funding was requested for fire alarm systems for five existing fire stations. These stations do not have alarm systems. This project would improve firefighter and community safety by upgrading to new building codes and would comply with National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 72.

File #: 01220, Version: 1

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City accept this grant if awarded.

BE IT STILL FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and other necessary City officials are authorized to execute all necessary documents upon award.